
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/27/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 451,543

2nd Payment 474,120
1 01/27/21 Wed $24,598,317 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,970,060 1.336 4.1% 4.1% 3rd Payment 497,826
2 01/30/21 Sat $23,826,457 $30,825,020 $30,000,000 $22,500,000 1.336 4.0% 8.0% 4th Payment 522,718
3 02/03/21 Wed $19,307,576 $39,596,988 $60,000,000 $44,900,000 1.336 3.2% 10.9% 5th Payment 548,853
4 02/06/21 Sat $22,937,318 $50,018,047 $70,000,000 $52,395,210 1.336 3.8% 14.4% 6th Payment 576,296
5 02/10/21 Wed $20,724,806 $59,433,901 $80,000,000 $59,880,240 1.336 3.5% 17.4% 7th Payment 605,111
6 02/13/21 Sat $24,267,798 $70,459,435 $90,000,000 $67,365,269 1.336 4.1% 20.7% 8th Payment 635,366
7 02/17/21 Wed $25,983,076 $82,264,267 $100,000,000 $74,850,299 1.336 4.3% 24.2% 9th Payment 667,135
8 02/20/21 Sat $25,270,730 $93,745,461 $110,000,000 $82,335,329 1.336 4.2% 27.4% 10th Payment 700,491
9 02/24/21 Wed $24,991,734 $105,099,899 $120,000,000 $89,820,359 1.336 4.2% 30.4% 11th Payment 735,516

10 02/27/21 Sat $28,385,826 $117,996,367 $130,000,000 $97,305,389 1.336 4.7% 33.7% 12th Payment 772,292
11 03/03/21 Wed $26,474,224 $128,805,851 $140,000,000 $104,790,419 1.336 4.4% 36.6% 13th Payment 810,906
12 03/06/21 Sat $30,869,152 $141,180,915 $150,000,000 $112,275,449 1.336 5.1% 39.9% 14th Payment 851,452
13 03/10/21 Wed $28,351,566 $152,546,710 $160,000,000 $119,760,479 1.336 4.7% 42.8% 15th Payment 894,024
14 03/13/21 Sat $32,983,042 $165,769,207 $171,000,000 $128,000,000 1.336 5.5% 45.9% 16th Payment 938,726
15 03/17/21 Wed $34,600,190 $179,639,999 $183,000,000 $137,000,000 1.336 5.7% 49.0% 17th Payment 985,662
16 03/20/21 Sat $38,340,572 $195,010,264 $200,000,000 $149,700,000 1.336 6.4% 52.2% 18th Payment 1,034,945
17 03/24/21 Wed $40,639,188 $211,302,016 $220,000,000 $164,700,000 1.336 6.7% 55.5% 19th Payment 1,086,692
18 03/27/21 Sat $42,762,008 $228,444,781 $237,000,000 $177,400,000 1.336 7.1% 58.6% 20th Payment 1,141,027
19 03/31/21 Wed $41,431,080 $245,053,992 $258,000,000 $193,100,000 1.336 6.8% 61.4% 21st Payment 1,198,078
20 04/03/21 Sat $45,374,522 $263,244,082 $277,000,000 $207,300,000 1.336 7.5% 64.3% 22nd Payment 1,257,982
21 04/07/21 Wed $46,583,580 $281,918,868 $296,000,000 $221,600,000 1.336 7.7% 67.0% 23rd Payment 1,320,881
22 04/10/21 Sat $53,922,262 $303,535,641 $321,000,000 $240,300,000 1.336 8.8% 69.9% 24th Payment 1,386,925
23 04/14/21 Wed $55,403,528 $325,746,236 $343,000,000 $256,700,000 1.336 9.0% 72.7% 25th Payment 1,456,271
24 04/17/21 Sat $64,724,734 $351,693,588 $373,000,000 $279,200,000 1.336 10.5% 75.5% 26th Payment 1,529,085

1.336
25 04/21/21 Wed $70,266,218 $379,862,453 $394,000,000 $294,900,000 1.336 11.3% 78.3% 27th Payment 1,605,539
26 04/24/21 Sat $78,964,175 $411,518,222 $430,000,000 $321,900,000 1.336 12.6% 81.0% 28th Payment 1,685,816
27 04/28/21 Wed $84,319,462 $413,665,091 $0 1.336 13.4% 81.2% 29th Payment 1,770,107
28 05/01/21 Sat $98,705,219 $453,234,803 $0 1.336 15.5% 84.1% 30th Payment 1,858,612
29 05/05/21 Wed $101,183,354 $454,228,257 $0 1.336 15.9% 84.2%
30 05/08/21 Sat $123,381,524 $503,690,396 $0 1.336 19.0% 87.2% Total 30,000,000
31 05/12/21 Wed $121,420,025 $502,904,055 $0 1.336 18.8% 87.2%
32 05/15/21 Sat $154,226,905 $564,731,730 $0 1.336 23.2% 90.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/27/2021


